Court File No.: 31-2114850
Estate File No.: 31-2114850

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF
URBANCORP (WOODBINE) INC. AND URBANCORP (BRIDLEPATH) INC.

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF LAWYERS

Urbancorp (Woodbine) Inc. and Urbancorp (Bridlepath) Inc., formerly represented by Borden

Ladner Gervais LLP, have appointed WeirFoulds LLP as lawyers of record.

August 22, 2016

WEIRFOULDS LLP
Barristers & Solicitors

The TD Bank Tower, Suite 4100
66 Wellington Street West
Toronto, Ontario MS5K 1B7

Edmond F.B. Lamek (LSUC #33338U)
Tel: 416.947.5042

Fax: 416.365.1876

Email: elamek@weirfoulds.com

Danny M. Nunes (LSUC #53802D)
Tel: 416.619.6293

Fax: 416.365.1876

Email: dnunes@weirfoulds.com

Lawyers for Urbancorp (Woodbine) Inec.
and Urbancorp (Bridlepath) Inc.



-2.-

TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3Y4

Kyle Plunkett
Tel:  416.367.6314

Fax: 416.361.2557
Email: kplunkett@blg.com

Former Lawyers of Record for Urbancorp (Woodbine) Inc. and Urbancorp
(Bridlepath) Inc.

AND TO: THE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST



URBANCORP (WOODBINE) INC. and URBANCORP (BRIDLEPATH) INC.

TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

SERVICE LIST
(Updated August 22, 2016)

WEIRFOULDS LLP

4100 - 66 Wellington Street West
PO Box 35, TD Bank Tower
Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5K 1B7

Edmond F.B. Lamek / Danny Nunes
Tel: 416-947-5042 /416-619-6293
Email; elamek@weirfoulds.com / dnunes@weirfoulds.com

Lawyers for Urbancorp (Woodbine) Inc. and Urbancorp (Bridlepath) Inec.

KSV ADVISORY INC.
150 King Street West, Suite 2308
Toronto, ON MS5H 1J9

Bobby Kofman / Noah Goldstein / Robert Harlang

Tel: 416-932-6228 / 416-932-6027 / 416-932-6225

Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com / ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com /
rharlang@ksvadvisory.com

The Proposal Trustee

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP
155 Wellington Street West
Toronto, ON M5V 3]J7

Jay Swartz / Robin B. Schwill / Dina Milivojevic
Tel; 416-597-4107 / 416-597-4194 / 416-367-7460
Email; jswartz@dwpv.com / rschwill@dwpv.com / dmilivojevic@dwpv.com

Lawyers for KSV Advisory Inc., in its capacity as the Proposal Trustee

BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place
P.O. Box 130

Toronto, ON M5SX 1A4

S. Richard Orzy / Raj S. Sahni
Tel; 416-777-5737/416-777-4804
Email: Orzyr@bennettjones.com / SahniR@bennettjones.com

Lawyers for Alan Saskin and Urbancorp Inc.
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BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
199 Bay Street

Suite 4000, Commerce Court West
Toronto, ON MSL 1A9

Steve Weisz / Silvana M. D'Alimonte / Michael McGraw
Tel: 416-863-2616/416-863-3860/416-863-4247
Email: steven.weisz@blakes.com / smda@blakes.com /
michael. mcgraw(@blakes.com

Lawyers for Laurentian Bank of Canada

ROBINS APPLEBY LLP
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2600
Toronto, ON MS5SH 1T1

Leor Margulies / Dominique Michaud
Tel:  416-360-3372/416-360-3795
Email; Imargulies@robapp.com / dmichaud@robapp.com

Lawyers for Terra Firma Capital Corporation

TEPLITSKY, COLSON LLP
70 Bond Street, Suite 200
Toronto, ON M5B 1X3

James M. Wortzman / J. Ventrella / Catherine Allen

Tel: 416-865-5315

Email; jwortzman@teplitskycolson.com / jventrella@teplitskycolson.com /
callen@teplitskycolson.com

Lawyers for Atrium Mortgage Investment Corporation

FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP
77 King Street West

TD Centre North Tower

Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95
Toronto, ON MS5K 1G8

Vern W. DaRe
Tel: 416-941-8842
Email: vdare@foglers.com

Lawyers for Adrian Serpa and Stefano Serpa
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AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:
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TRENT MORRIS BARRISTER
336-20 De Boers Drive
Toronto, ON M3J 0H1

Trent Morris
Tel: 647-366-6837
Email: trent@trentmorris.ca

Lawyer for six purchasers of pre-construction homes

TORYS LLP

79 Wellington Street West, 30th Floor
Box 270, TD South Tower

Toronto, ON MS5K IN2

Adam M. Slavens

Tel:  416-865-7333

Email: aslavens@torys.com

Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
Suite 3400

130 King Street West

Toronto, ON MS5X 1K6

Fozia Chaudary
Tel: 416-952-7722
Email: fozia.chaudary@justice.gc.ca

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
77 Bay Street, 11" Floor
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8

Kevin O’Hara
Tel: 416-327-8463
Email; Kevin.Ohara@ontario.ca

DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP
199 Bay Street, Suite 2200
Commerce Court

Toronto, ON MS5L 1G4

Lisa Corne / David Preger
Tel: 416- 646-4608 / 416-646-4606
Email: lcorne@dickinsonwright.com / dpreger@dickinsonwright.com

Lawyers for certain purchasers of pre-construction units
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AND TO: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT
OF BANKRUPTCY CANADA
25 St. Clair Ave.
Toronto, ON M4T 1M2

Julie Fay
Tel: 416-973-6442
Email: julie.fay@canada.ca

TORO1: 6317203: v7
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